Routine 
expenses, such as office supplies, online legal research fees (i.e. LexisNexis or Westlaw), 
or secretarial costs, are not reimbursable. Outside Counsel shall obtain the Attorney 
General’s approval before incurring any individual expense exceeding Two Thousand 
Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) as well as any other extraordinary or unusual expenses 
or significant category of expenses incurred in fulfilling the terms of this Retention 
Agreement. 

Article VII 

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

Section 1.  Equal Opportunity 

In the hiring of employees for the performance of work under this Retention Agreement,